Tree Presetrvation Order No.6 1989

(Hartley, Colmne)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified individually

{encircled in black on the map)

No. on Map Description
(T1) Birch

(T2) Maple

(T3) Sycamore
(T4) Sycamore
(T5) Copper Beech
(T6) Yew

(T7) Yew

(T8) Yew

(T9) Sycamore
{T10) Sycamore
(T1l1l) Sycamore
({T12) Poplar
(r13) Ash

(T14) Sycamore

Situation

Next to footpath
on the northern
boundary of the
Hartley Homes

On the west boun-

dary of the former

Hartley Hospital

To the west of
northern end of
central path to
former Hartley
Hospital from
Keighley Road

To the east of
northern end of
central path to
former Hartley
Hospital from
Keighley Road

At northern end
of Alma Rcad on
embankment

H L1 n I

At northern end
of Alma Road

On east side of
Alma Road

Grid Ref.

91374074

91394074

91404074

91414074

91424071

91424070

91474071

91504071

91564074

915374074

91574073

91584070

91594069

91594068



No. on Map Description
{TLS5) Sycamore

(T1l6) Norway Maple
(T17) Rowan

{T18) Rowan

(T19) Horse Chestnut
(T20G) Alder

(T21) Lombardy Poplar

TPOABB

Situaticn

On west side of
Alma Road

n n 1t n

South east of
Keighley Road from
former Hartley
Hospital on
southern boundary
of Parcel No, 5564

n " n 11

In north east
corner of field to
west of Garfield

South west of
Keighley Road from
former Hartley
Hospital south
west of Garfield

South of Keighley
Road from former
Hartley Homes on
northern boundary
of Parcel No.3962

Grid Ref.

913584068

91584070

91564062

91544062

91464065

91454060

91364066



&~

Groups of Trees

(within broken black line on the map)

Group of 3 Sycamore

1 Sycamore, 3 Birch,

Wild Cherry, 5 Rowan
and 7 Horsechestnut

No. on Map Description

(GL)

(G2) Group of 2 Birch
2 Horse Chestnut
and &4 Yew

(G3) Group of 5 Rowan,
and 1 Yew

(G4) Group of 5 Yew, 2

{(G5) Group of 4 Horse

Chestnuts and 1
Sycamore

Situation

At norti west
corner of Hartley
Homes

Located centrally
along western edge
of former Harctley
Hospital-building®

Extending west
from south west
corner of former
Hartley Hospital
building

Extending east from
middle of central
path of former
Hartley Hospital

to Alma Road

South east of
Keighley Road,
from Hartley
Hospital along
northern edge
of Parcel No.
5564

Grid Ref.

91334074

91444072

91444070

91544070

91564066




No. on Map

Trees specified by reference to an Area

{within dotted black line on the map)

Descriptiocn

(al)

(a2)

(a3)

(a4)

(a5)

No. on Map

An area comprised of
Birch, Rowan, Yew,
Ash, Willow and
Sycamore

An area comprised of
Ash, Birch, Elm,
Sycamore and Rowan

An area comprised of
Horse Chestnut, Oak,
Ash, Copper Beech and
Holly.

An area comprised of
Yew, Horse Chestnut
Ash, Holly and Rowan

An area comprised of
Rowan, Sycamore, Yew
and Elm

Situation

Along embankment
north of former
Hartley Hospital
building pro-
jecting to
northern boundary

At north east
corner of former
Hartley Hospital
grounds

To east of central
entrance to former
Hartley Hospital
from Keighley Road
extending east to
Alma Road

To west of central
entrance to former
Hartley Hospital
from Keighley Road,
extending west to
boundary of Hartley
Homes,

At eastern end of
former Hartley
Hospital buildings.

Woodlands
(within a continuous black line on the map)

Description

(Wl)

TPOAEB

Mixed broadleaved
woodland containing
Beech, Hornbeam,
Sycamore, Ash, Elm,
Holly, Rowan and Horse
Chestnut

Situation

Extending from
north east corner
of Hartley Homes
to northern boun-
dary of former
Hartley Hospital
grounds

Grid Ref.

91474077

91544077

91544068

91454068

91554072

Grid Ref.

91404076



