# Tree Preservation Order No.6 1989 (Hartley, Colne)

#### FIRST SCHEDULE

### Trees specified individually (encircled in black on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
(T1)	Birch	Next to footpath on the northern boundary of the Hartley Homes	91374074
(T2)	Maple	и и и и	91394074
(T3)	Sycamore	11 11 11 11	91404074
(T4)	Sycamore	11 II II II	91414074
(T5)	Copper Beech	On the west boun- dary of the former Hartley Hospital	91424071
(T6)	Yew	n n n n	91424070
(T7)	Yew	To the west of northern end of central path to former Hartley Hospital from Keighley Road	91474071
(T8)	Yew	To the east of northern end of central path to former Hartley Hospital from Keighley Road	91504071
(T9)	Sycamore	At northern end of Alma Road on embankment	91564074
(T10)	Sycamore	и и и и	91574074
(T11)	Sycamore	At northern end of Alma Road	91574073
(T12)	Poplar	On east side of Alma Road	91584070
(T13)	Ash	11 11 11 11	91594069
(T14)	Sycamore	11 11 11 11	91594068

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
(T15)	Sycamore	On west side of Alma Road	91584068
(T16)	Norway Maple	H H H H	91584070
(T17)	Rowan	South east of Keighley Road from former Hartley Hospital on southern boundary of Parcel No.5564	91564062
(T18)	Rowan	и и и и	91544062
(T19)	Horse Chestnut	In north east corner of field to west of Garfield	91464065
(T20)	Alder	South west of Keighley Road from former Hartley Hospital south west of Garfield	91454060
(T21)	Lombardy Poplar	South of Keighley Road from former Hartley Homes on northern boundary of Parcel No.3962	91364066

# Groups of Trees (within broken black line on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
(Gl)	Group of 3 Sycamore	At north west corner of Hartley Homes	91334074
(G2)	Group of 2 Birch 2 Horse Chestnut and 4 Yew	Located centrally along western edge of former Hartley Hospital building	91444072
(G3)	Group of 5 Rowan, l Sycamore, 3 Birch, and l Yew	Extending west from south west corner of former Hartley Hospital building	91444070
(G4)	Group of 5 Yew, 2 Wild Cherry, 5 Rowan and 7 Horsechestnut	Extending east from middle of central path of former Hartley Hospital to Alma Road	91544070
(G5)	Group of 4 Horse Chestnuts and l Sycamore	South east of Keighley Road, from Hartley Hospital along northern edge of Parcel No. 5564	91564066

## Trees specified by reference to an Area (within dotted black line on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
(Al)	An area comprised of Birch, Rowan, Yew, Ash, Willow and Sycamore	Along embankment north of former Hartley Hospital building pro- jecting to northern boundary	91474077
(A2)	An area comprised of Ash, Birch, Elm, Sycamore and Rowan	At north east corner of former Hartley Hospital grounds	91544077
(A3)	An area comprised of Horse Chestnut, Oak, Ash, Copper Beech and Holly.	To east of central entrance to former Hartley Hospital from Keighley Road extending east to Alma Road	91544068
(A4)	An area comprised of Yew, Horse Chestnut Ash, Holly and Rowan	To west of central entrance to former Hartley Hospital from Keighley Road, extending west to boundary of Hartley Homes.	91454068
(A5)	An area comprised of Rowan, Sycamore, Yew and Elm	At eastern end of former Hartley Hospital buildings.	91554072

### Woodlands (within a continuous black line on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
(W1)	Mixed broadleaved woodland containing Beech, Hornbeam, Sycamore, Ash, Elm, Holly, Rowan and Horse Chestnut	Extending from north east corner of Hartley Homes to northern boun- dary of former Hartley Hospital grounds	91404076